COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to MESTONES COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE INC

DS——-ey

To operate MILESTONE INC./626 EASI@N ROAD

NAME OF FACILI QR AGENCY

Located at _626 EASTON ROAD, GLENSIDE; PA '1

(MAX[M?J CAPACITY}

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIO!

-

No: 128320

Gboort F A

TSSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This cortificate is issued for the above sitels) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PWE28 — 01111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
POBOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
MAR 2 4 2011 FAX: ((;17)) 7835662

Mr. John Bulman, VP, COO
Milestones Community Healthcare, Inc.
614 North Easton Road

Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038

RE: Milestone, Inc./626 Easton Road
626 Easton Road
Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038

Dear Mr. Bulman:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
January 31, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,
Randih Tl

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

ke

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2609

VIOLA'I‘ION REFORT

Page 1 0f2%
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

0173142011

Betty Bloch, Tam Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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SIGNAT OF LEGAL EN DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF - DATE
CORRECTION
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PLAN OF CORRECTION .
: DATE" {include a step-by-step plan to correot the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not zecur) VBRIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 20

NAM;‘?, AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME
MILESTONE BNC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDR, PA

19038

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

21/31/2011

INSPEC'.EIdN DATES (Include a1l dates of the ingpection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Eetty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL BENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION
representatives produce the plan}

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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: DATE (includs a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as & plan to assure the violation COMPELIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recut) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 . Page3of2s
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128820
INSPECTION DATES (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0173142011 ’ Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipis
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REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PLAN OF DATE
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DATE (inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan fo assure the violation | CoOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘ VERIFIED BY does not reour) VERIFIED BY
25b The conlract dated 5/12/10 for resident #2 was .
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSQNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapier 2600 Page 4 of 29
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 15038 1283§0
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude &1l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE - '
01/31/2011 : Betty Bloch, Tom Shepay ’

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

a

A _
SIGNATURE QELEGAL BNTI}{Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF 'DATE
: . _ f CORRECTION S
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) PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclugle  stop-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
25 Pa,Code §2600 VERIEIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page 5029

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME
MILESTONE INC 628 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSI_DE, kA 190338

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

0173172011

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tor: Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Re.qmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page Gof 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (nclude all datos of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/3172011 Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LBGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRE

representatives produce the p.‘?/)

CTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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i VIOLATION REPORT
PERSCNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128320

B‘ISPEC'IIC‘N DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/3%/2011 . ‘Betty Block, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
repr escntahves produce the plan) _
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PLAN QF CORRECTION
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 & plan fo assure the violation | cOMPIIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 . YERIFIED BY does not rec)} VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

. .. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 29
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
MILESTONEINC 626 EASTON ROAD, 625 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19028 128320
TNSPECTION DATES {Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0173172011 : Beity Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

-

SIGNA OF LEGAL fTY ' DATE . | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. 1- CORRECTION :
2
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE -
REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vialetion, as well as a plan to assure the vlolation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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YIOLATION REPORT

PERSCONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 20

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

. CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19038 :

1" 128320

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
01/31/2011

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY
representatives produce the plan) ’
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— CORRECTION
iz U TS e e Ualee o 3150
- W [ A ) £ ] -
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, &s well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY doss not recur) VERIFIED BY
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2010 threugh December 18, 2010, and on
January 20, 2011,
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 10 of 29

TAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 15038

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include gl dates of the inspection)

017312011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRBSBNTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple

representatives. produce the plan)

SIGNATURE yi%GAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DAIE
( (/( / CORRECTION
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‘ DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violetion, 25 well s & plan fo assure the vlolation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY . does 1ot recu) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

Page 11 0of29

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME ) . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
MILESTONE INC £26 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128320
: INSPECTION DATES (Include sll dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/31/2011%

Betty Bloch, Tom Shepay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATW?/&? LEGAL Ty DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OFPLANOF . DATE
d ( ( CORRECTION
[t / S-15,
i ol o 2 et /
" PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE {include z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violatiort | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 » VERTFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pagg-. 120£29

NAME AND APDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MILESTONE INC 626 BASTON ROAD, 626 BASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19038

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

0173172011

INSFECTION DATES (Includé all dates of the inspestion)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requn:ed on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple |
representatives produce the plan)

r
SIGNATURJE QLLE AL TY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL COF PLAN OF DATE
%ﬁw ' / -
T [ )
7 ciial Clihoree. 3050/
N ,
’ PLAN OF CORRECTION
) DATE (Include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | cOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1 144 The contract dated 5/12M10 for resident #2 stated
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

YIOLATION REPORT

Page 13 of29 .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 628 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (Include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
‘ P
$1/31/2011 Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay :
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives prochz/c'/m?;jan) ‘ ’ ;
i l ) :
SIGNATURE EG TY ' DATE RECGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATR
| CORRECTION
-’
! % -l TS e C tja,éz,“_e_. 3.1
L ~ [ -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ DATE {includs a step-by-step plan to correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
144cl Two of the four chairs located in the home's a3 . . . :
if stmoking Is outdeer smoking area were covered with & fhrow l [ 51 i l lﬂr + 'h e O‘{' i ‘ﬂS‘Z&(’){'\Uﬂ ;
permittad, the cushion that covered the seat and the back rest. . "
Cesgratedsmoig | [ Slons veronotlbold s Prconuy, Diterto
raom or area outside r M M
the hon}e shall have g 220
firegiroof receptactes : =4 L=
and-ashlrays, direct —FYW S E/(Yﬁ LY . & =8§
outside venlilation, - N ) oy =
ne interior ventilation “ o<
from ths sraoking p H’}gmm Di YCQJ(’UV (M l [ ;—2}3 s
reom: frough other i a/u = sg'g
paris of the home, mg UU'“L W S 9}:-;.2
{ire resistant o PSS
furniture and fire C/u < 1/(/’ o o QL CINEYS Sits 8
extinguishers. [ . ‘[_Uv —g 'ig; =
. . : @
Oy owdside fumniture | =
s fre (@SIS‘{&M:\’ .
PYT 0r o purthas Mﬁ
o plaing o Bundidude.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptcr 2600

VIOLATION REPGRT

Page 14 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA

19038

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/31/2011

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representanfes P educ%ﬁan)
s

SIGNA’ OFLHG DATE REGIONAL TICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF "I DATE
. ( / CORRECTION
b +
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plar to correct the specific | DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as 3 plan to assure the viokation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 YERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
i62c The home did not have the following week's menu
Merus, stating the (February 8th ~ 121h) posted In the home for the ! } 2l ) 1l (Qﬁd\ KP\' CJJYY\,P I'E)Fﬂd
sp er::]{ﬁé ‘00d geln g residents to review, : .
served a each Menu Eb( E bU‘-DUQ {
meal, shall be

orepared for 4 wesk
in advance and shall
be followed. Weekly
maniis shali be
posied 1 weekin
advance ina
conspicuous and
public place in the
home.

el on 41
{ood RA will-ensure

all Menus Gre

Lov prioc ek ot

ww; oftes
3mm DHUJ{-NW“

@mgm a,UL

O posled wwwwmod&q

Y

3-8 11

% Please %(qw[ Sen it of Picire




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 15 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAKE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER, -

MILESTONE TNC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GL'ENS'DJE PA 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/31/2011 Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRBSBNTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

§

>

SIGNATUREIOFLEGA

ITY

DATE ) REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF DATE
CORRECTION
. {1 el
I % { vua .2 (. 21577/
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to cotrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE . violation, &s well as 2 plan to assurs the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 i VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
182b Direct care employees “A” and “B* whe are Y oy tRN S s :
Preserintion currently assisting resldents with medication 5" l]"}"l l -D‘ f"gj’ ¢ W 285 Ff D\,
e dica?ion \hat is adminlstration did not compiste the required (EAlce W ° S ‘k’- W\-w[l 7(/}’}
oot annual practicum in order to maintain their 6~ Mm{ [LS‘}mj} m Thuning includy

self-adminieferad by
a rasident shall be
administerad by oné
of the fallowing:

{1} A physician,
licensed dentist,
licensed physician's
assistani, registared
nurse, ceritled
régistered nurse
practitioner, licansed
pragtical nurse or
ficensed paramedic.
{2) A graduate of an
approved nursing
program funciloning
under the direct
supervision of a
professional nurse

who s present in the

home,

gualification to assist with medication

adminisiration.

GOUVMUL | 11 EXEUM
le Chai e Pxam olnd
mm!SWO’V}

205 A
[ haivd vxﬁ

o ok e fen
fff% VWL
Meglicadion
moiegahm
e COML ¢4
811& ass ﬁ%’“?
AN .

req (
Corbified pew Taner MMerr

e g PPN Tain e
rew/hﬁwdw awrse

Mereh Y, 20
2 00l ﬁ’m{

—_—

RIS pl

e mmn mmum

\0\0 K Jm%m opr cmnsuihﬂg SY1GS
U




© VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10029
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURERENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 BASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128320
WSPECTION DATES (Inchude gl dates of the inspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVB
01/31/2011 Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives fproduc%an}

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

{raining In 190 for
the adminlstration of
oral; topical; sys,
nose and ear drop
prascription
medications; insulin
injections and
epinephrine
injections for insect
biles or other
allergles,

o faining,

'SIGNATURE DF LEGAL BNTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION :
! it W [ ( >)\.U-M ¢. (jalu.m.u 315211
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

" REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
(3} A student nurse " N

315U T ikt dperfions

|| nursing program J - .

functicning under 'H) Olw (M \ \ P(O\ﬂ d@

the direct 1 by . .
supervision of a &S \ tﬂ{wmo\h(}[\ on d _
member of thel- WUVL SLL

nursing schoo ] . _ -
facully who Is a{)w/w o o W
present in the home. i

(4% Ahstafé g;r;}c;?ed EW\ Nﬁ@/ lﬂ( 'P . 6 d 7 ; 2G

who has .

the medication re/Af(DQY_,_ COWSE O ,
administration .




VIOLATION REPORT

» PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 17 0f29
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 15038 128320
TNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/31/2011 : Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

!

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wiless multiple
1 representatives produce fhe plan)

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF

SIGNAT CF L ENTITY DATE DATE
: ! CORRECTION
A 2> 2L *
W %( / 2AA B C‘ Lt 3-'/ 5= 7/
U = 4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as weil as & plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183e The home did not record the dates In which -2
Prescrlotion resldent #4's insulin pens wete first punclured for -3i- N Thﬁ Nowse COMvy 'H'@l
o OTC | usen order to determing when they could no WALl review e tedlicodion
edicalions, Jonger be administered to the resident, as noted
madications and balow: { ‘FO ( SEDH' +0 {nclude_ i ey
CAM shall be stored : FO 1 d QJ g" e ] _-g;
Int an organized — i 5 &
manmerunder | o ek of Mt ~ase ¥ Bz
proper sondilons of | atr tno st uss, aven I ihe Pen sl ontalned a,mi nsodin \O&VIS 853
! medication b=
temperaiure, 00 =l =23
mlsture and light ingtru:':ﬂons included tl reco?c'i1 ?hr:?ir;gatg: reé‘; e NWsSe I..U't I WM‘OJO = S22
nd In accordance 4 O = £
b the was first used to determina the date it must be PO c@,{i&f& se=x
manufacturer's hrown oul, sven If medication remained in the - ‘ l ﬂ% { Y'\ % 5 2
Instructions. Pen l S(}l(ﬂ 2 °

pens i OP\N nmﬁ
h g,Lﬂrg(wm Wwfg ok
e AU W“’S v e
ov\ 451 ow Staffare fo re |
dotke, in W0k, on m pl&ﬁwmacg lq@.(_?({-
@OLC/V\ DYt uuv t l(jfféf)
’T\?éa;f A gf%pwd{ v%%tmﬁdm. _




VIOLATION REPORT
FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pege 18 of 2%

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA

19038

123320

. CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates ef the inspection)

01/31/2011

REGIONAL REPRESEN’I‘ATIVB
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NA\/IE AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF

representatives produce the plan)

CORRECTION (Requited on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

Instructions for
administration.

{5} The name and
fitle of the ’
prescriber.

1 )
SIG OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
W % ( { ([ CORRECTION _
~ - |
' ( ~ b_cm,..e Q-{)M 2-15-1)
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE v:olahon, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa,Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ' does not recur) VERIFIED BY
184a Stersd in the medication refrigerator located In the : -
The origing! nurses’ station, the Humulin N Pen ¢-100 insulin J“ 311 ! \Fharma {[0'-» b@[ &Ch

e Oii’lglflf and the Humalog Kwlk Pen v-100 insufin for !ﬂd/‘ Vi du MSU (N F'C{/I e o e
contal rjefr or residont #4 did not have pharmacy fabels on them m E}F‘;"’g a -tg
pregpr:;i‘non hallbe | @Nd were not siored in the manufacturer's original Mw{-{—,—d(}‘:ﬁ, lﬂCL (n FTINIZT
rmecioations Shat 98 | mustt-pack boxes of pens. [ A= s
labeled with a B ouct by as ekt as B IR
pharmacy label that Mﬂﬁ [? \f\pd (p ~2 %g
Includes the =8
following: "H/UL M@( o s 3 g &
(13 The resident's % UA l 9’1’[)\1‘6 ‘H/‘Q FCVIS g ye &"g‘
name, GFlad ==
(2) The name of the n e OV inal p Waaf Sla 8
rmadication. f B E T
(3) The date the { @d 0{,]’\0{ UJH ( =2l o
prescription was { nqa/(
Issued.
{4} The prescribad mﬁU N ]LDU n ﬁaj’ (Mg
dssage and Loy O Hae - homs to praweat

oL {
éf;ljsgnofi (/w KﬂLCLl/IZm ndl

7

L=
s/%

Aabel
peN

p«:m Jmubyg anma?(wn

o Bl %H’ (/{OLWUYH:

Procdide gall e resenkd

Wi ot ke,




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 19 0f 29
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
MILESTONE INC 626 BASTON ROAL, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates.of the inspection) REGIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE
01/31/2011 Betty Bloch, Tom Skopay

PRINTBD NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGR only unjess multiple
representatives producs the plan)

SIGNATHRE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE . REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF “ DATE
. 2 { ( (/ COFRECTION
- -
: : W E«L&A—r\ﬁ_ ¢. W 2-18=0
\ e o7
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
) DATE - (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
$5 Pa.Code §2600 | VERIFIED BY daes not recur) VERIFIED BY
202 . ., The January 2011 medication administration . \m@ﬁ-
The following record for rasident #1 stated: “Ativan img & - 5"‘ l Aﬁ{mm ISW'}W U'fl ( OU PO

Loarazepam 1mg 1 tablet by mcuth three flines a L

g?ﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬁs are day - For agltation®. S‘}ﬂ'ﬁ; ‘PD I’Uﬂ e % F Vf’o ;{
{4} Secluslon, c OYt
defined as &F Nwdgd?m W)"S
involuntary MQ
confinement ofa ‘}'0 ng GF

restdent In a room
from which the,
resident is physically
prevenied from
leaving, is
prohibited.

(2) Aversive
concifioning, defined

as the application of

stariling, painful or
noxious stimull, is
prohibiled,

{3) Pressure point
tachnigues, defined
as the application of
pain for the purpose
of achieving -

BV

215 I

o5




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 20 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS CF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA

19038

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

£1/31/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAMB AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF, CORRECTION
representatives produce the plan)

(Required 6n FIRST PAGE oniy unless multiple

a device that
rasfricls the
movement or
funclion of a
resident or portion of
a resident's body, is
prohibited.

{8} A manual .
restralni, defined as
a hands-on physical
means thal restricts,
immobilizes or

N

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION _
i f L :
U1 Toee e Uadia 3151
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE (nclude z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 , . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
compliance, is
profibied. 200 1A new g
(4) A-chemicat .
restraint, defined as U\[{t \ e b W
use of dliugfg or . +n g{_
chemicals for the AR
specific and Ps‘] chias Ses .
exciusive purpose of W
conirolling acute or W gﬂ W U\/\ { l ; »
episodic aggressive Gl
behavlor, is f)ﬂf- ‘?6\(. -f
pronibited. U»F
{8) A mechanical +O el eOQ' ¢ f <7
restraint, defined as

S




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptey 2600 Page 21 of 29
NAME 4D ADDRESS OF PERSONAT, CARE HOVE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILBSTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 BASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA. 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (fnolude al dates of tho inspestior) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
3173172011 Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNRNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requ:red on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatwes produge the plan) :

]

e

SIGNATURE OF YEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

) ' CORRECTION

) g . . -
- {1 5 ‘ .
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violatlon | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
raduces a resident's .
ability to move his
arms, legs, head or
ofher hody parts
freely, is prohibited. g

/92
27




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ‘ Page 22 of 29
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ’ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
MILESTONE INC 626 BASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19038 128320
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/31/2011 ‘ Betty Blach, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LE
represantatives produce the lary

GAL BENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

1
SIGNA ORALEGAL BNTITY -DATE DATE
: _ ( ( [ CORRECTION
/ W %/( | MC-JM 315014
[/\..../' e ( -
PLAN OF CORRECTION |
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as welles pian to assure the violatlon |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) “VERIFIED BY
2242 The foliowing preadmission screening forms were | iva s
A det e;m[ natlon Incomplete, as noted below: 1 %1"“ F?F'Ogmm D”Edor ﬁ(’iﬂ"{‘ 1 D QJ
shali be made withl . i . S5 -
30 dayz g‘:met : " | Residert #3 - The dale the preadmission b& “f‘fwnﬁd bL{ 3-—15- 1\
admission ant sereening was completed; I the needs of the ' Y] DIY%'ET) I how
documented on the rasi%ent could be mat biy the ser;ijces p:jovlded by _ . -('o
; the home; other special care needs; an e 1S -
g&%ﬁﬁ:g;ﬁ behavioral needs sections of the form were left Pr‘e, - Ot_d_wu LGN FW UUY)\([’; l 0 Al ; A1e
: blank. % 4
Frsnig o | Bnt sz o pestmisonscrosts be compleked. +o ensure COnpPURILst on |
compleled on not address if the needs . . .
ii;esilﬁgni a‘;ﬁ;‘cl’: met | fihe resident could be mat by the services Pf L 19 {\MIN unll retew € le
?ovi d : d by the provided by the home; this sectlon of the formwas (% o A YesS oL
E ome. Y Teft biank, ye - aoLM(gSlm P@‘ﬂ&nﬁd\/ k— P

all
P

Wil
C&M(- e pallet ayproy”

{0 QOINISSION .
WVl 15 not CWV{?lafed

odov
ov Socind wMﬁ%r o

sl

P P el Wtve LAnEsion




L

VIOLATION REPORT ‘
‘PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 35 Pa. Code Chapter 2600

Page 23 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA

19038

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

128320

INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection)

01/31/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE . i
Betty Blogh, Tom Shopay '

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY RBPRBSENTATI\E SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
représentatives produce the plan)

personal care )
services shall have
a written support
plan developed and
implemented within
30 days of
admission fo the
home. The support
plamishall be
documented on the
Daparment's
support plan form.

services” and the "mobilily” porlicns of the form;
both were lefi blank.

o tesised P
WS‘W 4#1 {1) ensiue

I

) :
SIGNATURE QF L ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . % ’// a [ ,, CORRECTION
i - o
VIO _ X 0 Uade e 3- 1S
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION .VIOIA‘I‘ION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plen to assure the violation | CoMPLIANCE
1 55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIRD BY does not rectr) VERIFIED BY
2272 The mos! current support plari on flle, developed | 5§ reariin OIW Wﬂ
A residant raquiring 5M2/10, for resldent #2 did not address the “care P (/W

e plon 1o : gé%
e tueds &) WU’Z& a2
Deogram P wil %é:g
(iiploe MO 3% -




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 24 of 29

N&ME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE ROME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19033 128320
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspectmn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0173172011 Beity Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

e

representatwe;\pruduce
vd

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

SIGNATURE OF JAGAL BNT DATE DATE
: . CORRECTION .
U/ 7/”((”(/ e X™ees, e C ()G.le.c.l_. 3-1S=11
V7 |
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
: DATE (include a step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION . COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
252" . The records of resident #s 2, 3, and 5 did not ;

Each resident's " address Idenfifying marks. O,}\" ) -1 t : The’ {Orm u)(lS u‘F

recerd shallinclode
the following
Information:

{1) Nams, gender,
admisslon date, birth
date and Social
Securlly number.
(2) Racs, haight,
welght, color of halr,
color of eyes,
religlous affillation, if
any, and identifying
marks.

A phatograph of
the resident that is
no more than 2
years oid.

(4) Language or
means of
comnunication
spoken or used by
the resident.

{5) The nams,

asts nofed

+o include ” FW)
Mosts “ sechon.

Al -rzszows in the
howie with fafoos.

sr otrer idén/‘fﬁj

%
s o Sir

wnsuvmfx in frmad )

aun Dredor unll easy
H?LQE 1o compleded..

'.'DQA./

2151\




‘VIOLATION REPCRT . N
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Fage25 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME <o
MILESTONE BNC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 15038 128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of ths 1nspect10n)

013172011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EN'HTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

wpreseniahves vroduce the plan)

SIGNAT' OF LEGAY ENTITY

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN oF DATE
‘ CORRECTION
w7 Ze([-/ f
Al pnt. C ULt er 3-78=//
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE : (iz}cluc_ie z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as a plan to aqssure the violation | comprIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY . does not recur) VERIFIED BY
address, telephone
number and
relationship of a
deslgnaled person
{0 be contacted in
cass of an -
emergency. Ses-
{6) The name, -
addrass and ‘70""’“ <

talephone number of
the resident's
physlelan or source
af heaith care.

{7) The curreni and
previous 2 years'
physlician's
examination reports,
including coples of
{he medlcal
evalpauon forms.

{8 Alistof
pre.scrlbed
medications, OTC
medications and |
CAM.

(%) Digtary

s
24 4% 29

e AR A e 4 4 e e S mn e S a s e s




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Clepter 2600 -

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 26 0£29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAT, CARE HOME i

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTCN ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, P, 19038 _

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATRS (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/3172011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Blech, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGN'.ENG PLAN OF CORRECTION
represertatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only.uniess nultiple

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
2 4/( CORRECTION
SR =" -
. ClUalscen 3-Is7t]
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to a.ssm'e the vicletion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY daes not recu) VERIFIED BY
restrictions, If any.
(10} Arecord of .
incident reports for
the indlvidual
resldent.
{11 Alist of
aﬂergles. if any. Ssan
(12} The - .
documentation of AR S UA
health care services
and arders, Ay e 24
including orders for
the sarvices of —05 29
visiting nurse or
horme health
agencies,
{(13) The
preadmission

scraening, initlal
intake assessment
and the most currant
version of the
annual assessment.
(14} A support plan.
{18) Appiicable
court order, if any.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPCRT

Page 27 of 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 RASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA

15038 128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/312011

 REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRI\TTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless imwultiple

Inctuding the
transier of the
rasident to other
homes ownad by the
same legal entity.
{18) Anlinventory of
the rasident's
personal property as
voluntarily declarad
by the resident upon
admission and
veoluntariy updated,
{18} Anihventory of
the resident's
property entrusied (o
the administrator for
safekeaping.

{20) The financial
records of residents

seplesantatzves produ pIan)
SIGNATU EG NTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENS]NG APPROVAL OF PLAM OF DATE
CORRECTION
2 ekt Q. Q—QL"\-&L— 18-
; PLAN OF CORRECTION
' DATE (include a step-by-siep plan to correct the specifio DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to asswe the violation | coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 YERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{16} The resldents
medical insurance
-informatlon, .
{17} The dale of
| entrance into the
homs, refocafions S o £
and discharges,

)




PERSCNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 28 '0f 29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAT, CARE HOME -
MIGESTONE INC 626 EASTON RCAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA - 19038

128320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/31/2¢11

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requited on FIRST PAGE only uniess nultiple

representatwes produce, & plan)

SIGNATVFﬁW

W DA

REGIONAL LICENSING AFPRGVAL OF PLAN OF

CORRECTION

DATE

3-IS=1

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE -
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include u step-by-step plan to corract the specific

. violation, as well as & plan 1o assure the violation

Goes not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

receiving assistance
with financial
management.
(21)- The reason for
ternination of
senvicss or iransfer
of the resident, the
date of {ransfer and
{he destinafton.
{22) Coplas of
transfer and
discharge
‘summaries from
hospitals, if
available,
{23} "if the resident |
dies in the home, &
copy of the official
death cerlificate.
(24) Slgnad
notification of rights,
grievance:
procedures and

. applicable consent
to treatment
protections specified

F

&%g

.29




VIOLATION REPORT

) . PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Page 20 of 2%

MILESTONE INC 626 EASTON ROAD, 626 EASTON ROAD GLENSIDE, PA 19038

128320

CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/31/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch, Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produe

3

e the plan)

P

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless rulfiple

SIGNATURE QF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

. DATE
CORRECTION
..-/( (,[ . : . -
AR S - S 315
{ LR
) PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE -
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, s well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
n 4%.
A25Y A copy of the
resident-home
contract.
{28} A termination :
notice, if any S.'u—‘
“peE-

2 +F 29

-t






